

= Error in Calculation

BASE BID 1 - Park Lane, Gladish Lane (Park Ln to dead end)

Item No.	Items	Unit	Quantity	Mauro Sewer Construction, Inc. 1251 Redeker Road Des Plaines, IL 60016		Lenny Hoffman Excavating, Inc. 3636 Lake Avenue Wilmette, IL 60091		Sheridan Plumbing & Sewer, Inc. 6754 W. 74th Street Bedford Park, IL 60638		H. Linden & Sons Sewer and Water, Inc. 722 E. South Street, Unit D Plano, IL 60545		J. Congdon Sewer Service, Inc. 170-A Alexandra Way Carol Stream, IL 60188		DiMeo Brothers, Inc. 720 Richard Lane Elk Grove, IL 60007	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
ITEM A - PAVEMENT WORK															
1	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (PRIME COAT)	POUND	1,170	\$ 0.10	\$ 117.00	\$ 1.30	\$ 1,521.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 11.70	\$ 0.01	\$ 11.70	\$ 0.01	\$ 11.70	\$ 0.10	\$ 117.00
2	AGGREGATE SUBGRADE IMPROVEMENT	CU YD	49	40.00	1,960.00	31.00	1,519.00	25.00	1,225.00	1.00	49.00	25.00	1,225.00	35.00	1,715.00
3	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL	CU YD	49	50.00	2,450.00	29.00	1,421.00	35.00	1,715.00	45.00	2,205.00	25.00	1,225.00	35.00	1,715.00
4	AGGREGATE (PRIME COAT), DRIVEWAY PROTECTION	TON	11	1.25	13.75	25.00	275.00	1.00	11.00	54.00	594.00	1.00	11.00	2.00	22.00
5	GEOTECHNICAL FABRIC FOR GROUND STABILIZATION	SQ YD	145	15.00	2,175.00	2.00	290.00	1.00	145.00	5.00	725.00	1.00	145.00	2.00	290.00
6	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX 'D', N50 - 2"	TON	291	84.00	24,444.00	87.00	25,317.00	79.15	23,032.65	95.00	27,645.00	79.15	23,032.65	88.00	25,608.00
7	TRENCH PAVING - 5.5"	FOOT	1,082	39.00	42,198.00	23.00	24,886.00	36.50	39,493.00	42.00	45,444.00	36.50	39,493.00	47.00	50,854.00
8	CLASS D PATCHES, SPECIAL 3.5"	SQ YD	261	42.00	10,962.00	44.00	11,484.00	39.50	10,309.50	42.00	10,962.00	39.50	10,309.50	65.00	16,965.00
9	CLASS D PATCHES, SPECIAL 5.5"	SQ YD	27	54.00	1,458.00	71.00	1,917.00	56.00	1,512.00	60.00	1,620.00	56.00	1,512.00	75.00	2,025.00
10	PROTECTIVE COAT	SQ YD	80	6.00	480.00	1.00	80.00	1.00	80.00	1.00	80.00	8.00	640.00	6.00	480.00
11	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY REMOVAL & REPLACEMENT	SQ YD	20	135.00	2,700.00	145.00	2,900.00	90.00	1,800.00	85.00	1,700.00	90.00	1,800.00	175.00	3,500.00
12	HOT-MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY REMOVAL & REPLACEMENT	SQ YD	30	43.00	1,290.00	78.00	2,340.00	50.00	1,500.00	59.00	1,770.00	46.00	1,380.00	55.00	1,650.00
13	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 2"	SQ YD	2,597	4.25	11,037.25	5.00	12,985.00	4.20	10,907.40	6.00	15,582.00	4.20	10,907.40	6.00	15,582.00
14	BRICK PAVER REMOVAL AND STOCKPILING	SQ FT	270	10.00	2,700.00	5.00	1,350.00	30.00	8,100.00	7.00	1,890.00	10.00	2,700.00	10.00	2,700.00
15	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER CONSTRUCTION, TYPE B-4.12	FOOT	175	72.00	12,600.00	47.00	8,225.00	45.00	7,875.00	35.00	6,125.00	45.00	7,875.00	65.00	11,375.00
16	CONCRETE SIDEWALK REMOVAL & REPLACEMENT	SQ FT	166	25.00	4,150.00	15.00	2,490.00	28.00	4,648.00	45.00	7,470.00	12.00	1,992.00	10.00	1,660.00
17	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SQ FT	20	68.00	1,360.00	25.00	500.00	28.00	560.00	35.00	700.00	30.00	600.00	70.00	1,400.00
18	NON-SPECIAL WASTE DISPOSAL	CU YD	10	50.00	500.00	29.00	290.00	80.00	800.00	120.00	1,200.00	65.00	650.00	20.00	200.00
19	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION	L SUM	1	18,000.00	18,000.00	42,100.00	42,100.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	35,000.00	35,000.00	120,426.74	120,426.74	115,000.00	115,000.00
20	FENCE REMOVAL & REINSTALLATION	FOOT	0	50.00	-	-	-	-	-	42.00	-	-	-	50.00	-
21	EXPLORATORY EXCAVATION (STORM, SANITARY, WATER)	EACH	2	100.00	200.00	211.00	422.00	500.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	2,000.00	500.00	1,000.00	150.00	300.00
TOTAL ITEM A - PAVEMENT WORK				\$	140,795.00	\$	142,312.00	\$	136,925.25	\$	162,772.70	\$	226,935.99	\$	253,158.00

BASE BID 1 - Park Lane, Gladish Lane (Park Ln to dead end)

				Mauro Sewer Construction, Inc. 1251 Redeker Road Des Plaines, IL 60016		Lenny Hoffman Excavating, Inc. 3636 Lake Avenue Wilmette, IL 60091		Sheridan Plumbing & Sewer, Inc. 6754 W. 74th Street Bedford Park, IL 60638		H. Linden & Sons Sewer and Water, Inc. 722 E. South Street, Unit D Plano, IL 60545		J. Congdon Sewer Service, Inc. 170-A Alexandra Way Carol Stream, IL 60188		DiMeo Brothers, Inc. 720 Richard Lane Elk Grove, IL 60007	
Item No.	Items	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
ITEM B - STORM SEWER															
1	SEWER PIPE REPLACEMENT, STORM, 12" PVC	FOOT	29	\$ 110.00	\$ 3,190.00	\$ 91.00	\$ 2,639.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,885.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 5,220.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,740.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 3,625.00
2	SEWER PIPE INSTALLATION, STORM, 12" PVC	FOOT	206	78.00	16,068.00	77.00	15,862.00	55.00	11,330.00	105.00	21,630.00	60.00	12,360.00	110.00	22,660.00
3	STORM CATCH BASIN CONSTRUCTION, TYPE C, 2' DIAMETER	EACH	1	1,450.00	1,450.00	1,323.00	1,323.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	750.00	750.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
4	STORM CATCH BASIN CONSTRUCTION, TYPE A, 4' DIAMETER	EACH	6	3,150.00	18,900.00	2,602.00	15,612.00	2,500.00	15,000.00	3,200.00	19,200.00	2,000.00	12,000.00	4,000.00	24,000.00
5	STORM CATCH BASIN CONSTRUCTION, TYPE A, 5' DIAMETER	EACH	2	4,550.00	9,100.00	5,483.00	10,966.00	2,800.00	5,600.00	4,000.00	8,000.00	3,000.00	6,000.00	4,500.00	9,000.00
6	STORM MANHOLE CONSTRUCTION, TYPE A, 5' DIAMETER	EACH	2	4,125.00	8,250.00	5,183.00	10,366.00	2,500.00	5,000.00	4,000.00	8,000.00	2,500.00	5,000.00	4,500.00	9,000.00
7	STORM INLET CONSTRUCTION, TYPE A, 2' DIAMETER	EACH	2	1,250.00	2,500.00	1,350.00	2,700.00	1,100.00	2,200.00	1,500.00	3,000.00	650.00	1,300.00	800.00	1,600.00
8	STRUCTURE REMOVAL, STORM (MANHOLES & CATCH BASINS)	EACH	6	375.00	2,250.00	440.00	2,640.00	900.00	5,400.00	375.00	2,250.00	100.00	600.00	400.00	2,400.00
9	STRUCTURE REMOVAL, STORM (INLETS)	EACH	1	150.00	150.00	285.00	285.00	750.00	750.00	50.00	50.00	100.00	100.00	200.00	200.00
10	STRUCTURE ADJUSTMENT, STORM, PAVEMENT	EACH	2	650.00	1,300.00	620.00	1,240.00	500.00	1,000.00	550.00	1,100.00	750.00	1,500.00	500.00	1,000.00
11	FILTER ASSEMBLY SUPPLY AND INSTALLATION	EACH	6	120.00	720.00	165.00	990.00	130.00	780.00	140.00	840.00	125.00	750.00	200.00	1,200.00
12	FILTER ASSEMBLY INSTALLATION	EACH	6	50.00	300.00	30.00	180.00	30.00	180.00	140.00	840.00	25.00	150.00	50.00	300.00
13	FILTER ASSEMBLY CLEANING	EACH	2	25.00	50.00	30.00	60.00	30.00	60.00	10.00	20.00	25.00	50.00	50.00	100.00
14	SEWER CONDITION EVALUATION, STORM, PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION	FOOT	405	6.00	2,430.00	6.00	2,430.00	5.00	2,025.00	4.00	1,620.00	5.82	2,357.10	4.00	1,620.00
15	SEWER CONDITION EVALUATION, STORM, POST CONSTRUCTION	FOOT	630	4.50	2,835.00	5.00	3,150.00	4.00	2,520.00	3.00	1,890.00	4.11	2,589.30	3.00	1,890.00
TOTAL ITEM B - STORM SEWER					\$ 69,493.00		\$ 70,443.00		\$ 54,930.00		\$ 75,160.00		\$ 47,246.40		\$ 80,095.00

BASE BID 1 - Park Lane, Gladish Lane (Park Ln to dead end)

				Mauro Sewer Construction, Inc. 1251 Redeker Road Des Plaines, IL 60016		Lenny Hoffman Excavating, Inc. 3636 Lake Avenue Wilmette, IL 60091		Sheridan Plumbing & Sewer, Inc. 6754 W. 74th Street Bedford Park, IL 60638		H. Linden & Sons Sewer and Water, Inc. 722 E. South Street, Unit D Plano, IL 60545		J. Congdon Sewer Service, Inc. 170-A Alexandra Way Carol Stream, IL 60188		DiMeo Brothers, Inc. 720 Richard Lane Elk Grove, IL 60007	
Item No.	Items	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
ITEM C - WATER MAIN															
1	WATER MAIN INSTALLATION, 8" PVC	FOOT	970	\$ 92.00	\$ 89,240.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 104,760.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 111,550.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 101,850.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 97,000.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 92,150.00
2	WATER MAIN INSTALLATION - HDD METHOD, 8" PVC	FOOT	0	128.00	-	-	-	-	-	150.00	-	-	-	175.00	-
3	WATER MAIN INSTALLATION, 6" D.I.	FOOT	13	85.00	1,105.00	111.00	1,443.00	100.00	1,300.00	102.00	1,326.00	100.00	1,300.00	105.00	1,365.00
4	FIRE HYDRANT WITH AUXILIARY VALVE INSTALLATION	EACH	6	5,450.00	32,700.00	5,379.00	32,274.00	6,500.00	39,000.00	5,000.00	30,000.00	7,500.00	45,000.00	4,500.00	27,000.00
5	FIRE HYDRANT REMOVAL	EACH	3	400.00	1,200.00	502.00	1,506.00	1,200.00	3,600.00	750.00	2,250.00	400.00	1,200.00	400.00	1,200.00
6	WATER SERVICE REPLACEMENT, 1.5", SHORT	EACH	7	1,775.00	12,425.00	2,516.00	17,612.00	1,500.00	10,500.00	3,000.00	21,000.00	2,000.00	14,000.00	1,300.00	9,100.00
7	WATER SERVICE REPLACEMENT, 1.5", LONG	EACH	6	2,550.00	15,300.00	3,186.00	19,116.00	2,000.00	12,000.00	2,000.00	12,000.00	2,500.00	15,000.00	1,900.00	11,400.00
8	WATER SERVICE REPLACEMENT, 1147 TERRACE LN.	EACH	0	3,550.00	-	-	-	-	-	8,000.00	-	-	-	7,500.00	-
9	WATER SERVICE REPLACEMENT, 1148 TERRACE LN.	EACH	0	6,550.00	-	-	-	-	-	12,000.00	-	-	-	9,500.00	-
10	WATER SERVICE REPLACEMENT, 2", SHORT	EACH	1	3,550.00	3,550.00	2,882.00	2,882.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
11	WATER SERVICE REPLACEMENT, 2", LONG	EACH	1	4,950.00	4,950.00	3,609.00	3,609.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	1,200.00	1,200.00
12	ADJUST EXISTING WATER MAIN	EACH	2	4,500.00	9,000.00	4,758.00	9,516.00	5,500.00	11,000.00	1,000.00	2,000.00	7,500.00	15,000.00	300.00	600.00
13	WATER MAIN FILLING	FOOT	200	30.00	6,000.00	12.00	2,400.00	25.00	5,000.00	10.00	2,000.00	30.00	6,000.00	15.00	3,000.00
14	WATER MAIN PIPE REMOVAL, 6"	FOOT	10	25.00	250.00	12.00	120.00	10.00	100.00	5.00	50.00	1.00	10.00	5.00	50.00
15	EXISTING WATER MAIN REPAIR	EACH	1	2,750.00	2,750.00	500.00	500.00	3,200.00	3,200.00	100.00	100.00	500.00	500.00	600.00	600.00
16	GATE VALVE AND VAULT INSTALLATION, 8"	EACH	5	4,250.00	21,250.00	4,527.00	22,635.00	7,500.00	37,500.00	3,800.00	19,000.00	3,500.00	17,500.00	3,000.00	15,000.00
17	VALVE VAULT REPLACEMENT	EACH	0	3,750.00	-	-	-	-	-	2,500.00	-	-	-	2,000.00	-
18	ABANDON STRUCTURE	EACH	1	350.00	350.00	304.00	304.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	500.00	500.00	100.00	100.00	500.00	500.00
19	NON-PRESSURE CONNECTION TO EXISTING WATER MAIN, 6"	EACH	2	2,950.00	5,900.00	4,202.00	8,404.00	8,500.00	17,000.00	7,000.00	14,000.00	2,500.00	5,000.00	2,500.00	5,000.00
20	NON-PRESSURE CONNECTION TO EXISTING WATER MAIN, 8"	EACH	1	4,550.00	4,550.00	4,406.00	4,406.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
TOTAL ITEM C - WATER MAIN					\$ 210,520.00		\$ 231,487.00		\$ 269,250.00		\$ 222,076.00		\$ 226,110.00		\$ 172,665.00

BASE BID 1 - Park Lane, Gladish Lane (Park Ln to dead end)

				Mauro Sewer Construction, Inc. 1251 Redeker Road Des Plaines, IL 60016		Lenny Hoffman Excavating, Inc. 3636 Lake Avenue Wilmette, IL 60091		Sheridan Plumbing & Sewer, Inc. 6754 W. 74th Street Bedford Park, IL 60638		H. Linden & Sons Sewer and Water, Inc. 722 E. South Street, Unit D Plano, IL 60545		J. Congdon Sewer Service, Inc. 170-A Alexandra Way Carol Stream, IL 60188		DiMeo Brothers, Inc. 720 Richard Lane Elk Grove, IL 60007			
Item No.	Items	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit	Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit	Price	Total
ITEM D - SANITARY SEWER																	
1	SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE REPLACEMENT, 4' DIAMETER	EACH	0	\$ 11,850.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 8,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 6,500.00	\$ -	\$ -
2	SANITARY SEWER SERVICE REPLACEMENT - LONG	EACH	2	3,950.00	7,900.00	6,743.00	13,486.00	6,500.00	13,000.00	300.00	600.00	5,000.00	10,000.00	4,000.00	8,000.00		
3	SEWER PIPE REPLACEMENT, SANITARY, 8" PVC	FOOT	178	127.00	22,606.00	118.00	21,004.00	100.00	17,800.00	210.00	37,380.00	60.00	10,680.00	140.00	24,920.00		
4	CHIMNEY SEAL	EACH	0	775.00	-	-	-	-	-	2,000.00	-	-	-	450.00	-		
5	STRUCTURE ADJUSTMENT, SANITARY, PAVEMENT	EACH	1	975.00	975.00	620.00	620.00	500.00	500.00	1,800.00	1,800.00	750.00	750.00	800.00	800.00		
6	STRUCTURE ADJUSTMENT, SANITARY, PARKWAY	EACH	0	775.00	-	-	-	-	-	1,000.00	-	-	-	300.00	-		
7	SEWER CONDITION EVALUATION, SANITARY, PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION	FOOT	928	6.00	5,568.00	6.00	5,568.00	4.00	3,712.00	4.00	3,712.00	5.82	5,400.96	5.00	4,640.00		
8	SEWER CONDITION EVALUATION, SANITARY, POST CONSTRUCTION	FOOT	928	4.50	4,176.00	5.00	4,640.00	3.00	2,784.00	3.00	2,784.00	4.11	3,816.86	4.00	3,712.00		
TOTAL ITEM D - SANITARY SEWER					\$ 41,225.00		\$ 45,318.00		\$ 37,796.00		\$ 46,276.00		\$ 30,647.82		\$ 42,072.00		
ITEM E - PARKWAY RESTORATION																	
1	TEMPORARY FENCE	FOOT	200	\$ 6.50	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,000.00		
2	PERIMETER EROSION BARRIER INSTALLATION AND MAINTENANCE	FOOT	200	5.50	1,100.00	5.00	1,000.00	15.00	3,000.00	3.00	600.00	3.00	600.00	5.00	1,000.00		
3	TREE ROOT PRUNING	EACH	9	215.00	1,935.00	100.00	900.00	100.00	900.00	110.00	990.00	100.00	900.00	75.00	675.00		
4	TREE TRUNK PROTECTION	EACH	9	215.00	1,935.00	150.00	1,350.00	140.00	1,260.00	200.00	1,800.00	125.00	1,125.00	50.00	450.00		
5	TREE PRUNING (1 TO 10 INCH DIAMETER)	EACH	2	165.00	330.00	60.00	120.00	150.00	300.00	50.00	100.00	200.00	400.00	75.00	150.00		
6	TREE PRUNING (OVER 10 INCH DIAMETER)	EACH	8	215.00	1,720.00	130.00	1,040.00	150.00	1,200.00	100.00	800.00	200.00	1,600.00	100.00	800.00		
7	TREE REMOVAL (6 TO 15 UNITS DIAMETER)	UNIT	13	65.00	845.00	100.00	1,300.00	200.00	2,600.00	35.00	455.00	100.00	1,300.00	35.00	455.00		
8	TOPSOIL FURNISH AND PLACE, 4"	CU YD	108	70.00	7,560.00	1.00	108.00	55.00	5,940.00	48.00	5,184.00	45.00	4,860.00	35.00	3,780.00		
9	SODDING	SQ YD	967	16.00	15,472.00	14.00	13,538.00	10.00	9,670.00	15.00	14,505.00	10.00	9,670.00	11.00	10,637.00		
10	SUPPLEMENTAL WATERING	UNIT	15	50.00	750.00	1.00	15.00	100.00	1,500.00	25.00	375.00	10.00	150.00	1.00	15.00		
11	VARIOUS LANDSCAPING	LSUM	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00		
TOTAL ITEM E - PARKWAY RESTORATION					\$ 37,947.00		\$ 25,371.00		\$ 32,770.00		\$ 30,809.00		\$ 26,205.00		\$ 23,962.00		
TOTAL BID - BASE BID 1 - ITEMS A+B+C+D+E					\$ 499,980.00		\$ 514,931.00		\$ 531,671.25		\$ 537,093.70		\$ 557,145.21		\$ 571,952.00		